Minnesota will be considered the home state for 
determining whether travel is out of state. 

(c) Total Obligation: The total obligation of the State for all compensation and reimbursements to the 
Grantee under this grant contract agreement will not exceed one hundred ninety thousand dollars 
($190,000.00269,472.38) as detailed below: 
a. $95,000.00 is appropriated for Fiscal Year 2022 (July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022) 
b. $95,000.00 174,472.38 is appropriated for Fiscal Year 2023 (July 1, 2022 through June 30, 

2023) 
The EMSRB will be retaining the allowable five percent (5%).